Its purpose was to assess urinary schistosomiasis infection in children aged 5 to 12 
years. Urine samples were collected from children aged 5 to 12 years who attended consultations 
at the five centers. The urine samples were examined using the filtration technique. Three hundred 
and nine (309) samples were examined, revealing the respective prevalences of S. haematobium 
of 77 (7.80%); 47 (4.26%); 43 (6.38%); 55 (9.09%) and 87 (8.04%) in the five centers, for an 
overall prevalence of 309 (7.44%), with an infection rate of 8.01% among boys compared to